N7 — = A e T ROADZ GRILLE SERIES - LED INSTALLATION GUIDE

GRILLES

The ZROADZ Series Grilles comes into 2 different configurations. One style features the LED Light Bar mounting hidden on the backside, while
the other style has exposed mounting provisions on the face side of the grille. Please note this and identify your ZROADZ Grille Series configuration and follow the
instruction version that corresponds with your grille.
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Put into place one of the Bracket Tabs and seucre with Put into place one of the Bracket Tabs and seucre with
provided Hardware as seen in Fig. # 2-4 and then from the provided Hardware as seen in Fig. # 1-4.
backside of grille position LED Light Bar.
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With LED Light placement set, put into position the From the face side of grille slip the LED Light bar into
remaining bracket and the finally tighten LED and all place. On the opposite side, position the remaining
Mounting Brackets into their final secured position. bracket and finally tighten LED and Brackets into position.

There is a final step for both styles of ZROADZ Grilles. See
GR".I.E ASSEMBLY = CUMPLETE both of the Figure #8 Images and note that there is an
exposed hole. Use the Provided Hardware Button Head
Screw and fill the hole and tighted down with Nut. This
will create symetrical look from side to side.
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TOOLS REQUIRED: pARTs LisT: Install time: 45 Mins
Plastic Prybar (1) Mesh Grille (2) Flatnuts

Die Grinder (8) L-Brackets

Drill & 1/8 Drillbit (8) 6/32 Nylon Lock Nuts

(2) #8 Screws

PLEASE READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE ATTEMPTING INSTALLATION.

Step 1 Remove Factory Grille Shell
* Remove 6 Bolts along the top of the Grille Shell. (Fig. 1)

* Remove 2 Clips along the Vericle Support Bar. (Fig. 2)

¢ Place the Plastic Prybar in betwen the Grille Shell and Hood, Firmly start nudging
away the Grille Shell from the Hood. (the Grille Shell is latched on with Clips.). (Fig. 3)
Remove the Grille Shell.

Step 2 Installing Grille

* With a Die Grinder, Remove the Vertical and Horizontal Plastic Bars that are around
the Grille. (Fig. 4 & 5)

¢ Place the Grille into the Grille Opening. (Fig. 6)

¢ Place L-Brackets onto the Threaded Studs that are on the Grille and use Nylon Lock
Nuts. (Fig. 7) \
« Use the 1/8 Drillbit to Drill through the Brackets that are on the Sides of the Grille and [\

place #8 Screws through them, Place Flatnuts behind to Thread the #8 Screw. (Fig. 8) —\
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INSTALLATION COMPLETE
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